HDBBA | 2025 | Idaho Falls

J1: Kyler Oliver | J2: Jerry Schneiter | J3: Jordan Schall | J4: Hoke Morton

Jr Futurity
Place Payout Animal Contractors Score
87.1
. . . J1:22.40
Timothy Laci Conklin
1 $822.60 . . J2:20.80
ABBI #: - C4 Bucking Bulls J3: 21.80
J4:22.10
86.9
J1:22.10
Maxed Out Bowdee Clegg
2 $632.80 ) . J2:21.70
ABBI #: - Carter Livestock J3: 21.10
J4:22.00
86.8
J1:22.50
Snot Rocket Jace Carter
3 $474.60 . . J2:21.30
ABBI #: - Carter Livestock J3: 21.50
J4: 21.50
85.8
J1: 21.30
Axl Reagan Kerr :
4 $379.70 © ABBI#: 10285098  Black Diamond Cattle Co. J2: 21.60
J3:21.60
J4: 21.30
84.9
. J1: 21.20
Toothless Asay Kids
5 $284.80 A . J2:21.30
ABBI #: 10278274 Frontier Rodeo J3: 21.30
J4: 21.10
83.7
J1:20.40
Struggle Snuggle Johnathon, Jolene, Molly, Ryder Hackett
6 $284.76 BRI #: - H5 Bucking Bulls J2: 21.40
' £ J3: 20.90
J4: 21.00
83.4
3H Cattle Company J1:20.20
7 $253.10 RzgSBt)Id; ) 3H Cattle Company J2:21.20
’ RezStyle Bucking Bulls J3:21.20
J4:20.80
83.1
2Pac Lola Gloeckner J1:21.00
8 ABBI #: - L4 Ranch Bucking Bulls J2:20.40
’ Bovico Bucking Bulls J3:21.40
J4:20.30
80.4
Makavelli Johnathon, Jolene, Molly, Ryder Hackett J1: 19.60
9 ) . J2:20.40
ABBI #: - HS5 Bucking Bulls J3: 20.30

J4:20.10




Jaxon & Broden Allen

76.6

Wild Operator White Trash Buckers J1:19.30
10 j J2:18.20
ABBI #: - Jaxon Allen
Broden Allen J3: 19.90
J4:19.20
Jaxon & Broden Allen ;i:ll 3.90
White Trash 1423 White Trash Buckers e
11 ) J2:19.20
ABBI #: - Jaxon .
Broden J3:18.60
’ J4: 18.40
Jaxon & Broden Allen ;‘;’:51 3.80
White Trash 13 White Trash Buckers e
12 ) J2:18.10
ABBI #: - Jaxon .
Broden J3:18.30
’ J4: 18.30
70.9
13 Magnum PI Johnathon, Jolene, Molly, Ryder Hackett ;; iggg
ABBI #: 10281444 HS5 Bucking Bulls J3: 17.40
J4: 17.00
54.9
14 Freckles Laci Conklin ;; 528
ABBI #: 10284122 C4 Bucking Bulls J3: 14.50
J4: 12.00
53.7
15 Joker Hadley Gloeckner ;; i;gg
ABBI #: - L4 Ranch Bucking Bulls J3: 15.00
J4: 12.50
42.6
16 lil rock Johnathon, Jolene, Molly, Ryder Hackett ;; ;1630
ABBI #: - HS5 Bucking Bulls J3: 14.90
J4: 8.00
31.4
17 Pockets Reagan Kerr ;; 338
ABBI #: - Black Diamond Cattle Co. J3: 9.00
J4: 6.00
0
Bandit Laci Conklin ;; g
. ABBI #: 10283927 C4 Bucking Bulls J3: 0
J4: 0




Women's Futurity

Place Payout Animal Contractors Score
89.4
1 $983.40 The Butcher Laurie Kerr 3; ;;gg
: ABBI #: 10277298 Black Diamond Cattle Co. e
J3:22.10
J4:22.40
89
Johnathon, Jolene, Molly, Ryder Hackett J1:21.80
2 $819.50 Nk’}g‘gﬁédl%e;% sg3  Hs Bucking Bulls J2: 22.80
' Black Diamond Cattle Company J3:21.70
J4:22.70
88.8
. . Kittie Peterson J1:21.80
3 $655.60 lexg13[1<3110$%6277091 Peterson Bucking Bulls J2: 22.60
’ Jen Peterson J3:22.00
J4:22.40
87.8
4 $491.70 White Lies Laurie Kerr 3; ;;gg
’ ABBI #: 10289561 Black Diamond Cattle Co. e
J3:21.40
J4:22.20
86.8
s G327.50 Hill Billy Hannah Widener g ;g'zg
ABBI #: 10280139 Widener Bucking Bulls J3: 21.60
J4:21.90
84.4
6 Trigger Warning Kaylan Pollard 3; ;g;g
ABBI #: - B&G Bucking Bulls J3: 21.70
J4:21.80
83.3
- Whirlwind Stephanie Lanham 3; i(l)gg
ABBI #: 10276613 Widener Bucking Bulls J3: 21.50
J4:20.50
82.9
Tin Lindsey Hughes J1:20.00
8 ABBI £ - Hughes & Sons Cattle Co. J2: 21.10
' Brandon Hughes J3:21.40
J4:20.40
81.3
9 Regulator Johnathon, Jolene, Molly, Ryder Hackett 3; ;ggg
ABBI #: 10281408 H5 Bucking Bulls J3: 19.10
J4: 21.00
77
10 Fintan Daisy Duren 3; }ggg
ABBI #: - Bovico Bucking Bulls J3: 20.00

J4:

20.20




70.6

1 Ghostdancer JoAnna Little Bird ;; }zgg
ABBI #: - Tatsey Bucking Bulls J3: 16.60
J4:18.50
Hannah Widener gg 16.00
N17 Widener Bucking Bulls to
12 ) . J2:17.00
ABBI #: - Clint Decker
Casey Decker J3: 15.80
J4:17.20
63.4
Tiger Shark Johnathon, Jolene, Molly, Ryder Hackett J1:15.00
13 ABBI #: - H5 Bucking Bulls J2: 15.10
' £ J3: 18.10
J4: 15.20
49.4
Hotel Hustlin' Johnathon, Jolene, Molly, Ryder Hackett J1: 11.30
14 ABBI #: - H5 Bucking Bulls J2: 10.00
' £ J3: 14.90
J4:13.20
0
Rawhide L15 Kel_sey Crowder J1: 0
-- ABBI #: - Flying W Livestock J2: 0
’ Wyatt Crowder J3: 0
J4: 0
Open Futurity
Place Payout Animal Contractors Score
91.1
N5 Casey & Clint Decker J1:22.80
1 $1,496.40 . No Credit Bucking Bulls J2:22.60
ABBI #: 10284176 Triple C J3: 22.30
J4:23.40
89.9
J1:22.10
Sober Saturday Kyller Bulloch
2 $1,247.00 ) . J2:22.60
ABBI #: - WB Bucking Bulls J3: 22.60
J4: 22.60
89.4
. J1:22.00
Hi-Lo Wyatt Crowder
3 $997.60 ) . . J2:22.70
ABBI #: - Flying W Livestock J3: 22.50
J4:22.20
88.3
. J1: 21.80
Spotted Wolf Kanin Asay
4 $748.20 ) . J2:22.30
ABBI #: 10278252 Frontier Rodeo J3: 22.80
J4:21.40
88.1
5 s408 g0 Billys Bullet Train Kyller Bulloch ;; ;;'gg
’ ABBI #: - WB Bucking Bulls J3: 22'50

J4:

21.40




87.7

Sockin & Crockin Johnathon, Jolene, Molly, Ryder Hackett J1:21.50
6 ABBI #: - H5 Bucking Bulls 12:22.20
: J3:21.90
J4:22.10

87.4
. Jolly Rancher Chester Conklin ;; ggg
ABBI #: 10281498 C4 Bucking Bulls J3: 21.40
J4:22.00

86.6
Lone Survivor Steve Peterson J1: 21.80
8 ABBI #: 10284563 Peterson Bucking Bulls J2: 21.60
: Lex Peterson J3: 22.00
J4: 21.20

86

0 363L Steady Eddy Brandon Hughes ;; gizg
ABBI #: 10274597 Hughes & Sons Cattle Co. J3: 21.40
J4: 21.10

82.2
Terminator Taylor Raleigh Gowans PR
10 ABBI #: - Y Rafter R Hauling & Cattle J2:20.30
: Mark Edwards J3:21.20
J4: 21.20

81.2
" Glitch Corby Kimsey ;; i;'zg
ABBI #: 10298704 Kimsey Kattle J3: 19.90
J4:19.80

79.3
12 Demon Ryan Simpson ;; iggg
ABBI #: 10279728 Simpson Bucking Bulls J3: 20.80
J4:19.30

76.6
13 Ridin Bruised Ryan Simpson ;; iggg
ABBI #: 10279732 Simpson Bucking Bulls J3: 19.60
J4:18.70

76.4
14 Get It Jeff Widener ;; igzg
ABBI #: 10283113 Widener Bucking Bulls J3: 19.80
J4:18.50

74.7
> Dusty Bottoms Jimmy Young ;; iggg
ABBI #: - Bovico Bucking Bulls J3: 19.30
J4:19.10

68.6
16 Midnight Rodeo Peter Tatsey ;; i;gg
ABBI #: - Tatsey Bucking Bulls J3: 16.90

J4:16.80




67.9

Test Mv Limits Don Hothem J1:17.10
17 ABBIy#' 10274865 Hothem Cattle Co./Western Rough Stock J2:17.40
' Danny Topol J3:16.40
J4: 17.00
63.7
18 Shoresy Kanin Asay ;; ig;g
ABBI #: 10278235 Frontier Rodeo J3: 15.10
J4: 15.30
63.5
Punk Don Hothem J1:17.00
19 . Hothem Cattle Co./Western Rough Stock J2: 15.40
ABBI#: 10275802 Danny Topol J3:16.60
J4: 14.50
0
Grease Lighting Johnathon, Jolene, Molly, Ryder Hackett ;; g
. ABBI #: 10296270 HS5 Bucking Bulls J3: 0
J4: 0




Juvenile

Place Payout Animal Contractors Score
88.7
403 Cody Savage J1:22.30
1 $1,316.80 ABBI #: - Savage Bucking Bulls LLC J2:22.70
’ Mike Mckee J3:21.90
J4: 21.80
86.9
. J1:21.90
16-4 Casey & Clint Decker
2 $1,034.70 . . . J2:22.10
ABBI #: - No Credit Bucking Bulls J3: 21.40
J4: 21.50
86.7
J1:22.10
Belle Rosa Wyatt Crowder
3/4 $752.48 . . . J2:20.80
ABBI #: - Flying W Livestock J3: 22.20
J4: 21.60
86.7
J1:21.40
343M Blue Trash Brandon Hughes
3/4 $752.48 . J2: 21.60
ABBI #: - Hughes & Sons Cattle Co. J3: 22.30
J4: 21.40
85.3
. J1: 21.00
10-4 Casey & Clint Decker
5 $470.30 . . . J2:21.40
ABBI #: - No Credit Bucking Bulls J3: 21.60
J4: 21.30
84.6
24 Gage Carter J1:20.80
6 $376.24 ABBI #: - Carter Livestock J2:21.20
’ Evans Evans J3:21.40
J4: 21.20
844
P9 Casey & Clint Decker J1:20.50
7 ABBI #: - No Credit Bucking Bulls J2:21.20
’ Lane Bucking Bulls J3:21.10
J4: 21.60
83.8
8 28-4 Casey & Clint Decker 3; i(l)ég
ABBI #: - No Credit Bucking Bulls J3: 21.00
J4:20.90
83.1
9 Black White Face Jimmy Young 3; ;??g
ABBI #: - Bovico Bucking Bulls J3: 21.10
J4: 21.10
81.9
10 472 Casey & Clint Decker 3; ?1)(2]3
ABBI #: - No Credit Bucking Bulls J3: 20.60

J4:20.10




11

Mexican Candy
ABBI #: 10293944

Kanin Asay
Frontier Rodeo

81.4

J1:
J2:
J3:
J4:

20.20
20.30
20.90
20.00

12

Padro’s Brother
ABBI #: 10293941

Kanin Asay
Frontier Rodeo

79.4

J1:
J2:
J3:
J4:

19.80
19.50
19.90
20.20

13

Red Bull
ABBI #: -

Jimmy Young
Bovico Bucking Bulls

79.2

J1:
J2:
J3:
J4:

18.80
20.20
20.40
19.80

14

Sir Buck A Lot
ABBI #: -

Brad Long
Let R Buck

78.8

J1:
J2:
J3:
J4:

19.00
20.60
19.10
20.10

15

Nikki 6
ABBI #: -

Daniel Konig

75.9

J1:
J2:
J3:
J4:

19.90
18.60
18.00
19.40

16

Mary Jane
ABBI #: -

Jimmy Young
Bovico Bucking Bulls

71.1

J1:
J2:
J3:
J4:

18.20
19.20
17.00
16.70

17

Swamp Queen
ABBI #: 10293398

John Giannopulos
B&G Bucking Bulls
Kaylan Pollard

67.4

J1:
J2:
J3:
J4:

17.50
17.40
16.00
16.50

18

LR 401
ABBI #: -

Brad Long
Let R Buck

66.1

J1:
J2:
J3:
J4:

17.00
16.30
15.30
17.50

19

Ferdinand
ABBI #: -

Daniel Konig

62.3

J1:
J2:
J3:
J4:

16.00
15.30
14.80
16.20

One Crooked Hooker
ABBI #: -

Jimmy Young
Bovico Bucking Bulls

0

J1:
J2:
J3:
J4:

(I — I — I —]

045
ABBI #: -

Casey & Clint Decker
No Credit Bucking Bulls

0

J1:
J2:
J3:
J4:

(I — I — I —]




Wilbert
ABBI #: -

Daniel Konig

J1:
J2:
J3:
J4:

(I — I — I —]

38M Ringo
ABBI #: -

Brandon Hughes
Hughes & Sons Cattle Co.

J1:
J2:
J3:
J4:

(I — I — I —]

Rawhide 4M
ABBI #: -

Wyatt Crowder
Flying W Livestock

J1:
J2:
J3:
J4:

(I — I — I —]

Rawhide M6H
ABBI #: -

Wyatt Crowder
Flying W Livestock

J1:
J2:
J3:
J4:

(I — I — I —]

Dummy Derby

Place

Payout

Animal

Contractors

Score

$1,468.00

Jungle Stitches
ABBI #: 10269854

Kanin Asay
Frontier Rodeo

92

J1:22.40
J2:23.60
J3:23.00
J4: 23.00

$880.80

Padro
ABBI #: 10269833

Kanin Asay
Frontier Rodeo

90.1

J1:22.30
J2:23.10
J3:22.50
J4:22.20

3/4

$293.60

Bingo
ABBI #: 10272685

Jeff Widener
Widener Bucking Bulls

87.8

J1:21.90
J2: 21.60
J3:22.20
J4:22.10

3/4

$293.60

Shemac
ABBI #: -

Chester Conklin
C4 Bucking Bulls

87.8

J1:21.70
J2:22.30
J3:21.70
J4:22.10

The Kansas Kid
ABBI #: -

Max White
White Trash Buckers
Jaxon Allen

87.2

J1:21.80
J2:21.30
J3:22.50
J4: 21.60

Lil' Ruckus
ABBI #: -

Don Hothem
Hothem Cattle Co./Western Rough Stock
Danny Topol

86.4

J1:22.00
J2:21.40
J3:22.10
J4:20.90




Dance Monkey
ABBI #: -

Jimmy Young
Bovico Bucking Bulls

84

J1:19.90
J2:21.30
J3:21.30
J4: 21.50

Trumoo
ABBI #: 10266854

Chester Conklin
C4 Bucking Bulls

80.1

J1:19.00
J2:20.40
J3:21.20
J4:19.50

Spotted Buffalo
ABBI #: 10269817

Kanin Asay
Frontier Rodeo

65.7

J1: 16.80
J2:18.20
J3:15.50
J4:15.20

10

High Bear
ABBI #: -

JoAnna Little Bird
Tatsey Bucking Bulls

56.9

J1: 14.00
J2: 13.60
J3:14.20
J4:15.10

11

Frank
ABBI #: -

Shad Prior
Sap Livestock

44.5

J1: 12.00
J2: 11.50
J3:10.00
J4: 11.00




Derby

Place Payout Animal Contractors Score
91
1 $2.043.60 Chili Pepper Johnathon, Jolene, Molly, Ryder Hackett 3; ;;23
’ ABBI #: 10267985 HS5 Bucking Bulls J3: 22.20
J4: 23.20
89.3
The Heat Johnathon, Jolene, Molly, Ryder Hackett J1:22.00
2 $1,703.00 ABBI # 10265898 H5 Bucking Bulls J2:22.10
’ JR Hackett J3:22.90
J4: 22.30
89
3 $1.362.40 Care Bear Jeff Widener 3; ;igg
’ ABBI #: 10269284 Widener Bucking Bulls J3: 22.10
J4:22.20
86.8
. J1: 22.50
Zeus Jimmy Young
4 $1,021.80 . . - J2:21.20
ABBI #: 10263004 Bovico Bucking Bulls J3: 21.80
J4: 21.30
86
5 $681.40 Steve-O Steve & Kittie Peterson 3; ;;;g
ABBI #: 10272693 Peterson Bucking Bulls J3: 21.20
J4:20.40
85.8
6 Ice Man Kanin Asay ;; ;}gg
ABBI #: 10269847 Frontier Rodeo J3: 21.20
J4: 21.90
844
Max White J1: 21.10
7 SZ%;? ;D_eal White Trash Buckers J2:20.30
’ Broden Allen J3:21.10
J4: 21.90
834
Rick James Wyatt Crowder J1:20.90
8 ABBI #: - Flying W Livestock J2:20.30
’ Rayne Rule J3:21.00
J4: 21.20
82.9
9 Sure Bet Gage Carter 3; ?1)(2]3
ABBI #: - Carter Livestock J3: 20.10
J4: 21.60
82.3
10 Jeffrey D Brad Long ;; i(l)gg
ABBI #: - Let R Buck J3: 19.50

J4:

21.00




81.8

1 Uncle fester Shawn Proctor ;; gg?g
ABBI #: - SAP Livestock J3: 20.20
J4: 20.70

81.1
Bio Iron Wyatt Crowder J1: 21.60
12 AgBBI e Flying W Livestock J2: 19.70
' Rayne Rule J3:20.70
J4:19.10

81

13 Smoke & Mirrors James Brummond ;; igzg
ABBI #: 10274776 JK/Herrera Bucking Bulls J3: 20.00
J4: 21.30

80.2
14 Catfish Carl James Brummond ;; i;gg
ABBI #: 10287010 JK/Herrera Bucking Bulls J3: 19.20
J4: 20.60

79.7
Broxanne Wyatt Crowder J1:19.90
15/16 ABBI #: - Flying W Livestock J2:20.80
' Rayne Rule J3:19.50
J4: 19.50

79.7
- . J1:20.10
15/16 No Limit Soldier Johnathon, Jolene, Molly, Ryder Hackett J2: 18.90
ABBI #: 10268218 HS5 Bucking Bulls J3: 20.30
J4:20.40

77.5
17 Mr. Mike Shad Prior ;; iggg
ABBI #: - SAP Livestock J3: 19.70
J4:19.10

77.2
18 Catch Me If You Can ~ Raleigh Gowans ;; ig;g
ABBI #: - Rafter R Hauling & Cattle J3: 19.00
J4:20.20

73.3
19 Simba Wyatt Crowder ;; iggg
ABBI #: - Flying W Livestock J3: 1770
J4: 18.40

69.9
20 Pumba Wyatt Crowder ;; i;?g
ABBI #: - Flying W Livestock J3: 17.00
J4: 17.00

65.9
11 King Bo Kanin Asay ;; i;ég
ABBI #: 10269851 Frontier Rodeo J3: 15.00

J4:

16.20




Classic

Place Payout Animal Contractors Score

Kyller Bulloch 92.8
Scarv Lar WB Bucking Bulls J1:23.10
1 $2,288.40 AB}]ISI #‘r_y Cade and Wyatt Bulloch J2: 23.40
’ Kolter Frei J3:23.20
Lila Leavitt J4:23.10

89.7
e . J1: 22.00

Wild Ninja Kanin Asay

2 $1,907.00 : . J2:22.30
ABBI #: 10251110 Frontier Rodeo 13: 23.00
J4:22.40

89.4
. J1:22.10

Shazam Clint Motte

3 $1,525.60 . J2:22.20
ABBI #: 10250708 CM Cattle J3: 22.90
J4:22.20

87.6
4 $1.144.20 Switch Blade Jaxon & Broden Allen 3; ;;ig
’ ABBI #: - White Trash Buckers J3: 21.60
J4:21.40

87.5
South J1:21.90
5 $762.80 ABB% i Todd Carpenter J2: 21.80
‘ J3:22.00
J4: 21.80

87.4
6 Golden Eagle Kanin Asay 3; ;igg
ABBI #: 10244777 Frontier Rodeo J3: 22.50
J4: 21.30

87.2
- Peanut Chester Conklin 3; ;}Zg
ABBI #: 10254050 C4 Bucking Bulls 33: 21.70
J4:22.20

86.9
8 Bridgewater Kanin Asay 3; ;igg
ABBI #: 10251894 Frontier Rodeo 13: 21.50
J4:22.10

86.8
9 Ring Pop Wyatt Crowder 3; ;}‘6‘3
ABBI #: - Flying W Livestock J3: 21.70
J4:22.10

85.3
10 Jaws Jimmy Young 3; i(l)gg
ABBI #: - Bovico Bucking Bulls J3: 21.60

J4: 21.50




85.1

1 Scarface Brad Long ;; gigg
ABBI #: - Let R Buck J3: 21.00
J4: 21.10
85
J1:21.90
12 SgyBlg;k#. ) Todd Carpenter J2:21.20
' J3:20.30
J4: 21.60
84.6
Red Fla Don Hothem J1:21.70
13 ABBI #g 10257945 Hothem Cattle Co./Western Rough Stock J2:20.80
' Danny Topol J3:20.80
J4: 21.30
Reid Hanson gi:621 20
White Lie At the cross/Rafter V e
14 . J2:20.20
ABBI #: - JD Stephenson
River Stephenson J3: 20.30
J4:21.90
79.1
15 Sky Rocker Wyatt Crowder ;; gg}g
ABBI #: - Flying W Livestock J3: 20.00
J4: 18.90
76.2
16 The brain Cruz Soto ;; iggg
ABBI #: - Ps bucking bulls J3: 19.40
J4: 19.30
70.4
17 Pinky Cruz Soto ;; iggg
ABBI #: - Ps bucking bulls 13: 17.00
J4: 18.20
57.1
18 Little Bit Slippery Chester Conklin ;; ig;g
ABBI #: 10255273 C4 Bucking Bulls J3: 12.40
J4: 15.00
Scratch Chicken Hawk Kanin Asay Scratch

ABBI #: 10254166

Frontier Rodeo




